FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-08-2001



101706769

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

4	_ '	5	_	D
	-			$\overline{}$

01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	ADEMARKS ONLY
	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	08 09 96
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Name RECOIL INC.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 07 11 96
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	p Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization USA/OREGON
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name KAYNAR TECHNOLOGIES IN	NC.
DBA/AKA/TA	APR 1.8 2001
Composed of	AFR 10 Loui
Address (line 1) 600 State College Boule	evard
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Fullerton	CA 92831
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association	ip Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	document from Assignment.) panization USA/DELAWARE
08/2001 GTON11 00000035 1889603 FC:481 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0245

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic	Representative Na	me and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Ac	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	202 530-7405
Name	Peter S. Weiss	nan	
Address (line 1)	BLANK ROME COM	SKY & McCAULEY LLP.	
Address (line 2)	900 17th Stree	, NW	
Address (line 3)	Suite 1000		
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.	20006	
Pages		per of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Trademark	including any attack Application Numb	er(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		mber <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BO	
Tra	demark Application		ration Number(s)
		1,889,603	
Number of	Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	#_1
Fee Amou		nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
		t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 23-2185
		Deposit Account Number:	# 23-2163
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .
	and Signature		
		e and belief, the foregoing information is true ar of the original decument, Charges to deposit a	
	icated herein.	// I/	
Peter S.	Weissman	11. V-	April 18, 2001
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, RECOIL INC ("RECOIL"), located at 1051 Third Avenue, SW Indianapolis has adopted, used and is using the marks (the "Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration Numbers and dates of registration listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, KAYNAR TECHNOLOGIES INC ("RAYNAR"), located at 800 State College Boulevard, Fullerton, California, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of an agreement dated as of 9 August 1996 between RECOIL and KAYNAR, RECOIL does hereby assign unto KAYNAR all right, title, and interest in and to the Harks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Harks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

R E	coil the.
Ву	: Acot W. Curphel
Ti.	tle: President.
COUNTRY OF HAMINGD CO. USA	
on July 11 th, 19 96, before me	. Savoes Lutz .
Notary Public in and for said St	ate, personally appeared
Scott W. CAMPRELL	, personally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of	matisfactory evidence) to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that	t he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorised capac	city(ies), and that by his/
her/their signatures(s) on the instru	
entity on behalf of which the person	on(s) acted, executed the
instrument.	
WITHES my hand and of	ficial seal.
Signature: Jucha Sud	(Seal)

DBCX0252

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0247

furindiotion No.	₹	Class	Filing Status	Status	Registration Renew		Applicant/Froprietor	oprietor
US, Indí≜na	5010-	., 14 (US)	28/4/94	5010- 21§1, 14(US) 28/4/94 Registered 28/4/94	28/4/94	27/4/2004	Recoil, Inc.	inc.
US, Pederal 1	1869603	9	21/4/94	21/4/94 Registered 18/4/95	18/4/95	18/4/2000	Recoil, Inc.	Inc.

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

DECK0252

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0248